
Attendee List for Alaska School Leadership Institute 2010

Anchorage, Alaska

Participants: 120

Stacey Abraku

Assistant Principal/Mountain Village

Lower Yukon School District

5295 Amberden Hall Drive

Suwanee, GA, 30024

Phone: 678 887 8235

staceyabraku@yahoo.com

Kathy Ahgeak

Coordinato, Curriculum and Instruction

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-4680

Katherine.Ahgeak@north-slope.org

Jeff Ambrosier

Lead Teacher Aleknagik

Southwest Region School District

bx 127

Aleknagik, 99555

Phone: 907842-5681

jambrosier@swrsd.org

Cathy Anderegg

Director, Curriculum and Instruction

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-1525

cathy.anderegg@gmail.com

Elizabeth Balcerek

Assistant Principal, KMHS

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3341

ebalcerek@nwarctic.org

Gary Baldwin

Superintendent, LKSD

Lower Kuskokwim School District

PO Box 305

Bethel, 99559

Phone: 907-543-4912

gary_baldwin@lksd.org

George Ballard

Principal

Lower Yukon School District

P.O. Box 249

Hooper Bay, 99604

Phone: 907-758-1200

sballard@loweryukon.org

Marlene Beam

Tikigaq School Assistant Principal

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-9508

Marlene.Beam@nsbsd.org

Andrea Berg

Yukon-Koyukuk School District

4762 Old Airport Way

Fairbanks, AK 99709

United States

Phone: 9073749400

aberg@yksd.com

Albert Bertani

Senior Design Consultant

Alaska Staff Development Network

155 N. Harbor Drive

Suite 3102

Chicago, 60601

Phone: 312-505-1450

albertbertani@gmail.com

Kathleen Blizard

Principal, Meade River School

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-633-6315

blizardk@mail.ssd.k12.ak.us

Kerry Boyd

Superintendent

Yukon-Koyukuk School District

4762 Old Airport Way

Fairbanks, AK 99709

United States

Phone: 9073749400

kboyd@yksd.com

Gerry Briscoe

School Improvement Specialist, ACC

Alaska Comprehensive Center

805 W. 3rd. Ave.

Anchorage, 99501

Phone: 907-349-0651

gerryb@serrc.org

Jane Broome

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

jbroome@agsd.us

Douglas Bushey

Principal Clarks Point

Southwest Region School District

PO Box 29

Clarks Point, Alaska, 99569

Phone: 907-236-1218

dbushey@swrsd.org
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Richard Carlson

Supt. Klawock City School District

Klawock City School District

PO Box 9

Klawock, 99925

Phone: 907 755-2917

richar.carlson@klawockschool.com

Paul Clark

Principal, Deering

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

pclark@nwarctic.org

Jerry Covey

NWABSD

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

jscc@gci.net

Peggy Cowan

Superintendent, North Slope Borough 

School District

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-1530

Peggy.Cowan@nsbsd.org

Charlie Crangle

Technical Assistance Coach-EED

PO Box 1246

Girdwood, 99587

Phone: 406-581-4247

ccrangle@gmail.com

Craig Crebar

Principal, Noatak

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

cgregg@nwarctic.org

Deborah Davis

ACC

Education Northwest/ACC

101 SW Main

Suite 500

Portland, OR, 97204

Phone: 502 275 9644

deborah.davis@educationnorthwest.org

Elizabeth Davis

Program Specialist

State System of Support, EED

801 West 10th Street

suite 200

Juneau, 99801

Phone: 907-465-3758

elizabeth.davis@alaska.gov

Howard Diamond

Superintendent

Yupiit School District

P.O. Box 51190

Akiachak, AK 99551

United States

Phone: 907-825-3601

hdiamond@yupiit.org

Kitza Durkop

Principal, Shungnak

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

kdurkop@nwarctic.org

Norman Eck

Superintendent

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

neck@nwarctic.org

Deborah Endicott

Curriculum Specialist

Southwest Region School District

PO Box 90

Dillingham, AK

Phone: 907 842-5287

dendicott@swrsd.org

Len Fabich

Technical Assistance Coach

P.O. Box 1331

Homer, 99603

Phone: 907-299-2733

lfabich@smcsd.us

Deb Farrington

Measured Progress

89 Lower Barley Street

Lebanon, ME 04027

United States

Phone: 603-498-3398

farrington.deborah@measuredprogress.

org

D. Judith Ferri

Content Support Specialist

State System of Support

1170 Donna Dr.

Fairbanks, 99712

Phone: 907 457 1560

judyferri@alaska.net

Art Finkenbinder

Director: Human Resources

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

afink@nwarctic.org

Mike Gadbois

Instructional Leader/Principal

Lower Yukon School District

Scammon Bay School

General Delivery

Scammon Bay, AK, 99662

Phone: 907-558-6194

mgadbois@loweryukon.org

Diane George

Yupiit School District

P.O. Box 51190

Akiachak, AK 99551

United States

Phone: 907-825-3604

dgeorge@yupiit.org
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Joshua Gill

Principal

Lower Kuskokwim School District

P.O. Box 900

Bethel, 99559

Phone: 9075432845

joshua_gill@lksd.org

Grant Guy

Lower Yukon School District

P.O. Box 89

Marshall, 99585

Phone: 907-679-6112

gguy@loweryukon.org

Kimberly Hankins

Site Administrator, Napakiak

Lower Kuskokwim School District

P.O. Box 34050

Napakiak, 99634

Phone: (907)589-2420

kimberly_hankins@lksd.org

Bob Hawkins

P/T Hughes

Yukon-Koyukuk School District

PO 30

Hughes, 99745

Phone: 907-889-2204

bobkhawkins@alaska.net

Richard Hebhardt

Alaska Department of Education & Early 

Development

4920 Hummingbird Lane

Juneau, 99801

Phone: 907-789-5453

rdhebhardt@hotmail.com

John Hersrud

Principal, Ambler

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

cgregg@nwarctic.org

Jim Holien

Prin

Klawock City School District

PO Box 9

Klawock, 99925

Phone: 907 755-2917

jim.holien@klawockschool.com

Milt Hooton

6th Grade/Quinhagak

Lower Kuskokwim School District

General Delivery

Quinhagak, 99655

Phone: (907)556-2000

milt_hooton@lksd.org

Doyle Horton

Principal, Noorvik

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

dhorton@nwarctic.org

Lance Jackson

Tuluksak School principal

Yupiit School District

P.O. Box 51190

Akiachak, AK 99551

United States

Phone: 907-825-3604

ljackson@yupiit.org

Larry Johnson

Akiachak School principal

Yupiit School District

P.O. Box 51190

Akiachak, AK 99551

United States

Phone: 907-825-3604

ljohnson@yupiit.org

Peter Johnson

Insructional Leader

Lower Yukon School District

P. O. Box 9

Alakanuk, 99554

Phone: 907 238-3312

pjohnson@loweryukon.org

Mike Jump

VP Hooper Bay School

Lower Yukon School District

Box 249

Hooper Bay, 99604

Phone: 907-758-1200

jumpster26@hotmail.com

Carol Kane

Principal Coach

AACP

PO Box 520502

17802 W Belarde Blvd

Big Lake, AK 99652

United States

Phone: 907 746-9300

Fax: 907 746-9301

hrkane@gmail.com

Platonida Kashatok

Assistant Principal, Selawik

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

pkashatok@nwarctic.org
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Ralph King

Assistant Principal, JNES

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

rking@nwarctic.org

Les Kramer

Assistant Superintendent

Yukon Flats School District

Box 383

Fort Yukon, AK 99740

United States

Phone: 9076622515

leskramer@hotmail.com

Gordon Kron

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

gkron@agsd.us

Brian Krosschell

Curriculum Director, LYSD

Lower Yukon School District

PO Box 32089

Mountain Village, 99632

Phone: 907-591-2411

bkrosschell@loweryukon.org

Carlton Kuhns

Assistant Superintendent

Lower Kuskokwim School District

PO Box 305

Bethel, 99559

Phone: 907.543.4886

carlton_kuhns@lksd.org

Ryan Landvoy

Vice President - RGI Corporation

RGI Corporation

2650 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite C

Sunnyside, 98944

Phone: 5098392700

ryan@rgicorporation.com

Michael Lane

Assistant Principal, KMHS

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

mlane@nwarctic.org

Kim Langton

Yupiit School District

P.O. Box 51190

Akiachak, AK 99551

United States

Phone: 907-825-3600

klangton@dbsd.org

Kelly Larsen

Evaluation Specialist - RGI Corporation

RGI Corporation

2650 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite C

Sunnyside, 98944

Phone: 5098392700

kelly@rgicorporation.com

Sue Leatherbery

Site Administrator  Akula Elitnarvik

Lower Kuskokwim School District

100 Akula Heights

P. O. Box 79

Kasigluk, 99609

Phone: 907-477-6615

sue_leatherbery@lksd.org

Ed Lester

Assistant Principal

Lake & Peninsula School District

P.O. Box 498

King Salmon, 99613

Phone: 907 246-4280

swebster@lpsd.com

Jennifer Litera

Principal, Fred Ipalook Elementary

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-4711

Jennifer.Litera@nsbsd.org

Jennifer Litera

Principal - Ipalook Elementary School

North Slope Borough School District

PO Box 567

Barrow, AK 99723

United States

Phone: 9078524711

arcticteacher@yahoo.com

Angela Love

Education Program Specialist

Alaska Department of Education & Early 

Development

801 West 10th Street, Suite 200

Juneau, 99811

Phone: (907)465-8689

angela.love@alaska.gov

Amelia Ludeman

Education Program Specialist

State System of Support

801 West 10th Street, Suite 200

Juneau, 99801

Phone: 907-465-8706

amelia.ludeman@alaska.gov

Scott MacManus

Executive Director

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

smacmanus@agsd.us

Bob Marshall

Assistant Principal

Lower Yukon School District

PO Box 234

Emmonak, AK 99581

United States

Phone: 9079496297

bmarshall@loweryukon.org

Ty Mase

Superintendent

Lake & Peninsula School Distirct

Box 498

King Salmon, 99613

Phone: 907 246-4280

swebster@lpsd.com
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David Mason

Principal, KMHS

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

dmason@nwarctic.org

Linda Mason

Principal, JNES

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

lmason@nwarctic.org

Kevin McCalla

Site Administrator

Lower Kuskokwim School District

PO Box 150

Kwethluk, AK 99621

United States

Phone: 907-757-6014

kevin_mccalla@lksd.org

Sherry McKenzie

Assistant Principal, Noorvik

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

smckenzie@nwarctic.org

Jason Moen

Instructional Leader, Russian Mission 

School

Lower Yukon School District

PO Box 90

Russian Mission, 99657

Phone: 907.584.2194

jmoen@loweryukon.org

Adam Mokelke

Principal, Newhalen Sch

Lake & Peninsula School Distirct

Box 498

King Salmon, 99613

Phone: 907 246-4280

swebster@lpsd.com

Dave Morris

Principal, Togiak

Southwest Region School District

P.0. Box 50

Togiak, 99678

Phone: 907-493-5829

dmorris@swrsd.org

Les Morse

Deputy Commissioner

Alaska Dept. of Education & Early Dev.

P.O. Box 110500

Juneau, 99811-0500

Phone: 907-465-8691

les.morse@alaska.gov

Gretchen Murphy

Content Support Spec

Yupiit School District

3504 Kreb Drive

Fairbanks, AK 99709

United States

Phone: 9074606298

gretmurphy@gmail.com

Steve Noonkesser

Technology Coordinator

Southwest Region School District

P.O. Box 90

Dillingham, 99576

Phone: (907) 842-8214

snoonkesser@swrsd.org

Judy Norton-Eledge

EED

EED

16364 Far View Place

Anchorage, 99516

Phone: 907-351-1876

jnorton-eledge@gci.net

Annmarie O'Brien

Assistant Superintendent

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

aobrien@nwarctic.org

Kelleigh Orthmann

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

korthmann@agsd.us

Robert Ozuna

President & CEO - RGI Corporation

RGI Corporation

2650 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite C

Sunnyside, 98944

Phone: 5098392700

robert@rgicorporation.com

Jon Paden

EED

810 W. 10th St.

Juneau, 99811

Phone: 907-465-8720

jon.paden@alaska.gov

Lisa Parady

Assistant Superintendent

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-9508

lisa.parady@nsbsd.org

Julia Payne-Lewis

PD Specialist

Measured Progress

89 Lower Barley Street

Lebanon, ME 04027

United States

Phone: 603-498-3398

jpayne-lewis@measuredprogress.org

David Piazza

Southwest Region School District

P.O. Box 90

Dillingham, 99576

Phone: 907-842-5287

piazzad@swrsd.org
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Todd Poage

Superintendent

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

tpoage@agsd.us

Nathaniel Preston

Southwest Region School District

PO Box 90

Dillingham, 99576

Phone: 9078428221

npreston@swrsd.org

Vanni Prichard

Director, Assessment & Accountability

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-852-9538

Vanni.Prichard@nsbsd.org

Diane Reed

Principal/Alakanuk Sch.

Lower Yukon School District

P.O. Box 9

Alakanuk, 995544

Phone: 907-238-3312

reeddiane@live.com

Judy Richards

Director of Technology

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

jrichards@nwarctic.org

Linda Saito

Director, Instruction/Curriculum

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

lsaito@nwarctic.org

Carol Schaeffer

Special Asst. to the Superintendent

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

bschaeffer@nwarctic.org

Jerry Schoenberger

Alaska Comprehensive Center

210 Ferry Way

Juneau, 99801

Phone: 586-6806

jerrys@serrc.org

Cheryl Schweigert

Director, Special Education

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

schweig@ptialaska.net

Barbara Short

EED--Content Support Specialist

DEED

253 Hawk Rd

Fairbanks, 99712

Phone: (907) 322-6669

barbshort@gmail.com

Molli Sipe

TAC

TAC Yupiit School District

PO Box 81550

Fairbanks, 99708

Phone: 907-374-5054

msipe@acsalaska.net

Riki Sipe

SSOS CSS

EED

P O Box 74711

Fairbanks, Alaska

Phone: 907-479-6220

s_riki@msn.com

Al Smith

Evaluator - RGI Corporation

RGI Corporation

2650 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite C

Sunnyside, 98944

Phone: 5098392700

asac@comcast.net

Lyle Sparrowgrove

State of Alaska-CSS

State of Alaska

3007 Barker Street

Sitka, 99835

Phone: 907-738-3810

bew2@ptialaska.net

William Sprott

Principal, Emmonak School

Lower Yukon School District

Emmonak School

100 School Road

Emmonak, 99581

Phone: 907-949-1248

wsprott@loweryukon.org

Keri St Jeor

Assistant Instructional Leader

Lower Yukon School District

#1 Anderson Street

P O Box 9

Alakanuk, 99554

Phone: 907-238-3312

kstjeor@live.com

Timothy Stathis

Director of Curriculum and Instruction

Yukon Flats School District

P.O. Box 350

Fort Yukon, Alaska

Phone: 906-662-2515

tim.stathis@yukonflats.net

John Steckel

Principal, Tikigaq School in Point Hope

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-368-2662

steckeljohn@hotmail.com
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Colleen Stickman

Kaltag Principal/Teacher

Yukon-Koyukuk School District

P.O. Box 30

P.O. Box 85

Kaltag, 99748

Phone: 907-534-2204

cstickman@yksd.com

Arlie Swett

Reading Content Support Specialist

DEED/SSOS

PO Box 5710

Pagosa Springs, CO 81147

United States

Phone: 907-830-6030

arlie.swett@gmail.com

Zoe Theoharis

Principal, Kivalina

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

ztheoharis@nwarctic.org

Robert Thompson

Principal, Chief Ivan Blunka School

Southwest Region School District

PO Box 29

New Stuyahok, 99636

Phone: 907 693-3144

jcbt@mtaonline.net

Bruce Tubre

Instructional Leader

Lower Yukon School District

PO Box 20124

Kotlik, AK 99620

United States

Phone: 907-899-4415

btubre@loweryukon.org

LeeAnn Tyree

Director: State/Federal Program

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

ltyree@nwarctic.org

Ray Vining

CSS

EED Content Support Specialist

PO Box 593

Sterling, 99672

Phone: 907 539 1841

rdvining@gmail.com

Dan Walker

Ass't Superintendent, Instructional 

Programs

Lower Kuskokwim School District

1004 ROn Edwards Way

Bethel, 99559

Phone: 907-543-4858

daniel_walker@lksd.org

Dan Walker

TAC SSOS

Lead Technical Coach

po box 112

Seward, 99664

Phone: 907 3627858

dlwalker@gci.net

Terri Walker

Principal, Buckland

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

twalker@nwarctic.org

Don Warner

Principal Ignatius Beans

Lower Yukon School District

PO 32105

Mt. Village, 99632

Phone: 907-591-2829

dwarner@loweryukon.org

Scott Warren

Principal, Kiana

NWABSD

PO Box 51

Kotzebue, 99752

Phone: 907-442-3472

swarren@nwarctic.org

Harry White

Yukon-Koyukuk School District

4762 Old Airport Way

Fairbanks, AK 99709

United States

Phone: 9073749400

hwhite@yksd.com

Gary Whiteley

AACP

212 Susieana St

Kenai, 99611

Phone: 907.394.4445

gary.whiteley@gmail.com

Gregg Wilbanks

Principal, Kali School

North Slope Borough School District

P.O. Box 169

Barrow, AK

Phone: 907-833-2311

greggwilbanks@gmail.com

Lynn Williams

Mrs

DEED

9253 Gee Street

Juneau, 99801

Phone: 907-209-0653

lvwms99801@gmail.com

Norman Wooten

EED/TAC

Box 3016

Kodiak, AK

Phone: 907-539-1419

nwooten@gci.net

LeAnn Young

Alaska Gateway School District

PO Box 226

Tok, 99780

Phone: 907-883-5151

lyoung@agsd.us
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